1
FIBER OPTIC CABLE
© 2002, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-1-00016, Revision 11, 3.14.2022
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
Fi
be
r O

NOMINAL
DIAMETER
NOMINAL
WEIGHT
MAX. TENSILE LOAD MIN. BEND RADIUS
lbs (N) inches (cm)
inches mm LBS/1,000FT kg/km
SHORT
TERM
LONG
TERM
SHORT
TERM
LONG
TERM
LE012C5101N1 12 1w/12 (4 fillers) 0.41 10.5 56 84 600 (2670) 200 (890) 8.2 (21) 6.2 (16)
LE024C5101N1 24 2w/12 (3 fillers) 0.41 10.5 57 85 600 (2670) 200 (890) 8.2 (21) 6.2 (16)
LE036C5101N1 36 3w/12 (2 fillers) 0.41 10.5 58 86 600 (2670) 200 (890) 8.2 (21) 6.2 (16)
LE048C5101N1 48 4w/12 (1 filler) 0.41 10.5 59 87 600 (2670) 200 (890) 8.2 (21) 6.2 (16)
LE060C5101N1 60 5w/12 (no fillers) 0.41 10.5 60 89 600 (2670) 200 (890) 8.2 (21) 6.2 (16)
LE072C6101N1 72 6w/12 (no fillers) 0.45 11.5 71 106 600 (2670) 200 (890) 9.0 (22) 6.8 (17)
LE096C8101N1 96 8w/12 (no fillers) 0.52 13.3 91 136 600 (2670) 200 (890) 10.4 (27) 7.8 (20)
LE144O6101N1 144 6w/24 (no fillers) 0.45 11.5 71 106 600 (2670) 200 (890) 9.1 (23) 6.8 (17)
LE192O8101N1 192 8w/24 (no fillers) 0.52 13.3 95 142 600 (2670) 200 (890) 10.4 (27) 7.8 (20)
LE216OC101N1 216 9w/24 (3 fillers) 0.67 17.0 152 226 600 (2670) 200 (890) 13.4 (34) 10.1 (26)
LE288OC101N1 288 12w/24 (no fillers) 0.67 17.0 152 226 600 (2670) 200 (890) 13.4 (34) 10.1 (26)